

Subject **Freedom of Information Act Request**

From [redacted]@bucksfire.gov.uk>

To [redacted]@tvfcs.org.uk>, [redacted]
[redacted]@foi@rbfrs.co.uk <foi@rbfrs.co.uk>

Date 2017-01-17 08:40



Dear [redacted]

Thank-you for your request for information about Watch Managers Control at Buckinghamshire Fire and Rescue Service (BFRS). BFRS no longer operates a Control Room but shares a Thames Valley Fire Control Service with Royal Berkshire and Oxfordshire Fire and Rescue Services. I have forwarded your request to Royal Berkshire and Oxfordshire Fire and Rescue Services for their consideration.

Yours truly

[redacted]
Information Governance and Compliance Manager
01296 744442 / 07920 710637

Buckinghamshire Fire & Rescue Service, Brigade Headquarters,
Stocklake, Aylesbury, Buckinghamshire, HP20 1BD.

BFRS main enquiry line: 01296 744400

Please visit our website at www.bucksfire.gov.uk

Our vision is to make Buckinghamshire and Milton Keynes the safest areas in England in which to live, work and travel.

Please consider the environment - do you really need to print this email?

-----Original Message-----

-----Original Message-----

From: [redacted]
Sent: 13 January 2017 21:10
To: {enquiries} <enquiries@bucksfire.gov.uk>
Subject: Freedom of Information Act Request

Dear Sir/ Madam

1. Please provide the number of Watch Managers (Control) at the Buckinghamshire Fire and Rescue Service.
2. Please provide the names of all roles/grades senior to Watch Managers (Control), along with the number of personnel at each role/grade.

Regards

[redacted]

--
[redacted]

This email remains the property of Buckinghamshire Fire & Rescue Service and is intended for the recipient/s named above. If you have received this email in error please contact the ICT Helpdesk via email to KISCustomerServices@bucksfire.gov.uk or contact the KIS Servicedesk on +44 (0) 1296 744 455, or write to Buckinghamshire Fire & Rescue Service, Brigade Headquarters, Stocklake, Aylesbury, HP20 1BD.
